©2013 Device Engineering Inc Page 1 of 10 DS-MW-01270-02 Rev D
                                 2/06/13
FEATURES
 Dual TTL/CMOS to ARINC 429 Line Driver
 HI/LO Speed Control Pins for Hi (100KBS) or Lo (12.5KBS) speed slew rates
 ±9.5V to ±16.5V supplies
 Drives full ARINC load
 Output resistor options: 0, 10 or 37.5 Ohms

package is lower than the 1271A  because the electrically conductive die attach has superior thermal properties.
Figure 6  Internal Power Dissipation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Marking Package Temperature
DEI1270A-MES-G DE1270AMES 38L MLP - conductive -55 / +85 ºC
DEI1271A-MES-G DE1271AMES 38L MLP- isolated -55 / +85 ºC
DEI1270A-MMS-G DE1270AMMS 38L MLP - conductive -55 / +125 ºC
DEI1271A-MMS-G DE1271AMMS 38L MLP- isolated -55 / +125 ºC
DEI reserves the right to make changes to any products or specifications herein.  DEI makes no warranty, representation, or
guarantee regarding suitability of its products for any particular purpose.
DEI127xA POWER DISSIPATION FOR ONE OF TWO CHANNELS
100kbs Data Rate, 100% Duty Cycle
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
8 10 12 14 16 18
Supply Voltage (+/-V)
No Load
15nF/800  Load - Internal 37
15nF/800  Load - External 37
30nF/400  Load - Internal 37
30nF/400  Load- External 37
Power
Dissipated
In IC (W)
(one channel)
©2013 Device Engineering Inc Page 10 of 10 DS-MW-01270-02 Rev D
                                 2/06/13
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
                                                  38 Lead 5.0 x 7.0 MLP
Dimensions in mm
Table 7  38L MLP Characteristics Applicable to Both Packages
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION VALUE UNITS
Thetaja Junction to Ambient.      DEI1270A -  Conductive pad
                                        DEI1271A  - Isolated Pad
4 layer board with 2 internal power planes.  Exposed pad
soldered to PCB  land with thermal vias to internal planes.
~34
~40